is o 2-CMOS MT8880C/MT8880C-1
Integrated DTMF Transceiver
Features
• C om ple te  DTM F tran sm itte r/rece ive r
• C entra l o ffice  qua lity
• Low pow er consum ption
• M ic roprocessor port
• A d jus tab le  guard tim e

d issipation and high reliability. The DTMF rece iver is
ISSUE 3 September 1995
Ordering Information
MT8880CE/CE-1 20 Pin P lastic DIP
M T8880CC/CC-1 20 Pin C eram ic DIP
MT8880CS/CS-1 20 Pin SOIC
M T8880CN/CN-1 24 Pin SSOP
MT8880CP/CP-1 28 Pin P lastic LCC
-40°C to +85°C
based upon the industry standard M T8870
m onolith ic DTMF receiver; the transm itte r u tilizes a
sw itched capacitor D/A converte r fo r low d istortion,
high accuracy DTMF s ignalling. Internal counters
provide a burst mode such tha t tone bursts can be
transm itted w ith precise tim ing. A  call progress filte r
can be selected allowing a m icroprocessor to
analyze call progress tones. A  standard
m icroprocessor bus is provided and is d irectly
com patib le w ith 6800 series m icroprocessors. The
MT8880C-1 is functiona lly  identical to the M T8880C
except fo r the perform ance o f the rece iver section,
which is enhanced to accept and reject lower signal
levels.
4-33
MT8880C/MT8880C-1 iso2-cmos
IN+ Z
in-Z
GS Z
VRefZ